
Itinerary-Zeitplan OBM HARTBERGERLAND RALLYE 2021
Leg 1 / Etappe 1

TC Location SS-dist. Liasion-dist. Total-dist. Target time First car due
0 SERVICE OUT HARTBERG 08:00
1 Mönichwald 25,43 25,43 42 08:42

SP 1 MÖNICHWALD I 9,77 08:45
2 Steingraben 16,40 26,17 32 09:17

SP 2 STEINGRABEN I 10,19 09:20
3 Greinbach 9,03 19,22 27 09:47

SP 3 GREINBACH RK  I 10,39 09:50
3A REGROUP IN "Festgelände" 10,26 20,65 25 10:15

Regroup Hartberg 15
3B REGROUP OUT / SERVICE IN 0,30 0,30 10:30

Service A "HARTBERG" 30,35 61,42 91,77 00:25
3C Service OUT "Hartberg" 0,30 0,30 10:55

Tankzone / Refuel all Competitors 30,35 61,72 92,07
Distance to next Refuel 30,35 61,75 92,10

4 Mönichwald 25,46 25,46 42 11:37
SP 4 MÖNICHWALD II 9,77 11:40

5 Steingraben 16,40 26,17 32 12:12
SP 5 STEINGRABEN II 10,19 12:15

6 Greinbach 9,03 19,22 27 12:42
SP 6 GREINBACH RK  II 10,39 12:45
6A REGROUP IN "Festgelände" 10,26 20,65 25 13:10

Regroup Hartberg 20
6B REGROUP OUT / SERVICE IN 0,30 0,30 13:30

Service B "HARTBERG" 30,35 61,75 92,10 00:45
6C Service OUT "Hartberg" 0,30 0,30 14:15

Tankzone / Refuel all Competitors 30,35 61,75 92,10
Distance to next Refuel 32,46 62,18 94,64

7 Lorenzen 24,28 24,28 42 14:57
SP 7 LORENZEN I 9,57 15:00

8 Rohrbach 9,25 18,82 32 15:32
SP 8 ROHRBACH RK I 14,21 15:35

9 Staudach 14,25 28,46 32 16:07
SP 9 STAUDACH-EDHÖF I 8,68 16:10
9A REGROUP IN "Festgelände" 13,80 22,48 30 16:40

Regroup Hartberg 15
9B REGROUP OUT / SERVICE IN 0,30 0,30 16:55

Service C "HARTBERG" 32,46 62,18 94,64 00:25
9C Service OUT "Hartberg" 0,30 0,30 17:20

Tankzone / Refuel all Competitors 32,46 62,18 94,64
Distance to next Refuel 32,46 62,08 94,54

10 Lorenzen 24,28 24,28 42 18:02
SP 10 LORENZEN II 9,57 18:05

11 Rohrbach 9,25 18,82 32 18:37
SP 11 ROHRBACH RK II 14,21 18:40

12 Staudach 14,25 28,46 32 19:12
SP 12 STAUDACH-EDHÖF II 8,68 19:15
12A Parc Ferme ORM Day 1 Freie Einfahrt / early check in allowed 13,80 22,48 30 19:45
12A ARC  FINISH / Parc Ferme IN "Freie Einfahrt / early check in allowed" 15 20:00

12:00

Etappe 1 - Etappe 1 totals 125,62 247,23 372,85
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ZIEL ARC HARTBERG FESTGELÄNDE  /  OVERNIGHT PARC FERME ORM
23.07.21 © event&organisation Helmut Schöpf

Sunrise 05:32         Sunset 20:31 SATURDAY 31/07/2021
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Itinerary-Zeitplan OBM HARTBERGERLAND RALLYE 2021
Leg 1 / Etappe 2

TC Location SS-dist. Liasion-dist. Total-dist. Target time First car due
12B ORM Parc-Ferme OUT Service IN 0,20 0,20 08:00

Service D "HARTBERG" 32,46 62,08 94,54 00:30
12C Service OUT "Hartberg" 0,30 0,30 00:30 08:30

Tankzone / Refuel all Competitors 32,46 62,08 94,54
Distance to next Refuel 12,32 32,19 44,51

13 Pöllau 20,80 20,80 27 08:57
SP 13 PÖLLAUBERG I 10,60 09:00

14 Hartberg "Hatric" 8,63 19,23 27 09:27
SP 14 HATRIC I 1,72 09:30
14A REGROUP IN "Festgelände" 2,38 4,10 10 09:40

Regroup Hartberg 35
14B REGROUP OUT / SERVICE IN 0,08 0,08 10:15

Service E "HARTBERG" 12,32 32,19 44,51 00:25
14C Service OUT "Hartberg" 0,30 0,30 10:40

Tankzone / Refuel all Competitors 12,32 32,19 44,51

Distance to next Refuel 12,32 31,81 44,13
15 Pöllau 20,80 20,80 27 11:07

SP 15 PÖLLAUBERG II (Powerstage) 10,60 11:10
16 Hartberg "Hatric" 8,63 19,23 27 11:37

SP 16 HATRIC II 1,72 11:40
16A FINISH ORM  Freie Einfahrt / early check in allowed 2,38 4,10 15 11:55

Etappe 2 - Etappe 2 totals 24,64 64,50 89,14 #BEZUG!

SS Liasion Total
Day 1  -     12 SS 125,62 247,23 372,85 33,69%
Day 2  -     4 SS 24,64 64,50 89,14 27,64%

  150,26 311,73 461,99 32,52%

SERVICE  INFORMATION HARTBERG Day 1 Day 2
A + C + E 25 min. 2 1
D 30 min. 1
B 45 min. 1
TOTAL SERVICE OCCASIONS 3 2

SP / SS Information SA 31. Juli 2021 SS km Gravel Tarmac Total Info
SS / SP MÖNICHWALD 9,77 9,77 19,54 Variante 2019
SS / SP STEINGRABEN 10,19 10,19 20,38 neu / new
SS / SP GREINBACH RUNDKURS 10,39 10,39 20,78 neu / new
SS/ SP LORENZEN 9,57 9,57 19,14 Variante 2019
SS / SP ROHRBACH RUNDKURS 14,21 14,21 28,42 new finish 
SS / SP STAUDACH 8,68 8,68 17,36 neu / new

0,00 125,62 125,62
1,256 0,00 100,00 %

SP / SS Information SO 1. August 2021 SS km Gravel Tarmac Total Info
SS / SP PÖLLAUBERG 10,60 10,60 21,20 neu / new
SS / SP HATRIC HARTBERG 1,72 1,72 3,44 neu / new

0,00 24,64 24,64
0,246 0,00 100,00 %

SS Information totals SS km Gravel Tarmarc Rally total  
150,26 0,00 150,26 461,99
4,620 0,00 32,52 %

1,5026 0,00 100,00 %
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SPECIAL STAGES / SONDERPRÜFUNGEN

23.07.21 © event&organisation Helmut Schöpf

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

% of Special Stages

Sunrise 05:33         Sunset 20:30 SUNDAY 01/08/2021
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